

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10126/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2001 in MCC 756/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MADHYA PRADESH ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEV NARAYAN PATEL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for Impleadment of Chhatisgarh State Electricity Board as a party respondent
and directions and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
(Along with paper books of SLP @ No.7634/2000)

Date : 04/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

Ms.Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.,

Mr.Anil Kr.Pandey,Adv.,

Mr.Rohit K. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Kishore Kumar Patel,Adv.,

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr.A.P. Dhamija,Adv.,

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the impleaded party for obtaining necessary instructions with regard to the additional affidavit filed by the petitioner adjourned to 17.9.2003.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)

AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master