

â

C.A.No. 4086 OF 2004

ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 11 in
Civil Appeal No.4086/2004

MADHYA PRADESH ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEV NARAYAN PATEL Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for clarification of Court's order dated 14.7.2004)

Date : 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P.NAOLEKAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.
Mr.Rohit K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. J.P.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. H.D.Tharvi, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 11 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 11

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4086/2004

Madhya Pradesh Electricity Board

...

Appellant

VERSUS

Dev Narayan Patel

...

Respondents/
Applicant

O R D E R

No case for clarification has been made out. I.A. No.11 is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

(P.VENKATARAMA REDDI)

.....J.

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

New Delhi,

January 10, 2005.